· DOGODO	1023857		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	500066798775		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	03/03/0601039018 **125.00 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 2006 MAR - 3 PH 4: 21		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
Office Use Only			



÷

THERESA A. RAUSCHENBERGER 149 West May Street Orange City, Florida 32763

March 1, 2006

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Flowering Dreamscapes, LLC

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Organization and a Transmittal Letter with pertinent information regarding the above-referenced matter. Also enclosed is my check in the amount of \$125.00 made payable to the Division of Corporations which represents the filing fee in this matter.

If you should have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Cordially,

auscher

Theresa A. Rauschenberger Legal Assistant to Mr. Clements

/tar Enclosures

· · ·				
• TRANSMITTAL LETTER				
TO: Registration Division of	n Section Corporation			
SUBJECT:	FLOWERING DREA	MSCAPES, LLC (Name of Limited Liabili	ty Company)	_
The enclosed Articl	es of Organization and f	fee(s) are submitted for	filing.	
Please return all con	respondence concerning	g this matter to the follo	owing:	
THERESA A. RAUSCHENBERGER (Name of Person)				
FLOWERING DREAMSCAPES, LLC (Firm/Company)				
149 West May Street				
(Address)				
For further information concerning this matter, please call:				
Theresa Rat	Theresa Rauschenberger at (386) 740-0037			
(Nam	e of Person)	(Area C	Code & Daytime Telephone	e Number)
Enclosed is a check	for the following amou	nt:		
<u>X</u> \$125.00 Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
Regis Divis 409 I	EET ADDRESS: stration Section sion of Corporations E. Gaines Street hassee, FL 32399	Registr Divisio P.O. Bo	ING ADDRESS: ation Section on of Corporations ox 6327 assee, FL 32314	

ł

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLOWERING DREAMSCAPES, LLC

THE UNDERSIGNED MANAGING MEMBER, for the purpose of forming a Limited Liability Company under the laws of the State of Florida, hereby files these Articles of Organization for FLOWERING DREAMSCAPES, LLC.

ARTICLE I. Name

The name of the Limited Liability Company is FLOWERING DREAMSCAPES, LLC.

ARTICLE II. Address

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address: 149 West May Street Orange City, Florida 32763 2006 MAR - 3

Mailing Address: 149 West May Street Orange City, FL 32763

ARTICLE III. Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Theresa A. Rauschenberger 149 West May Street Orange City, Florida 32763

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

* I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

1 2 AN aux linet Theresa A. Rauschenberger, Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV. Managing Member

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> Manager

Name and Address:

Theresa A. Rauschenberger 149 West May Street Orange City, Florida 32763



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, as Managing Member, has executed the foregoing Articles of Organization on the l_{-} day of March, 2006.

Theresa A. Rauschenberger, MGRM

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF VOLUSIA

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, personally appeared Theresa A. Rauschenberger, to me known to be the person described as Managing Member and who executed the foregoing Articles of Organization, and acknowledged before me that she subscribed to these Articles of Incorporation on the <u>Inc</u> day of March, 2006.

Notary Public Signature VAN K. CLEMENTS JR

(SEAL)



Printed Notary Signature My Commission Expires: